

Service KIT For Model 2545

3. Valve/Gasket Kit 32307118



No.	Description	QTY	Part No.	Part No.	SET
C	Valve/Gasket Kit			32307118	1
	– Finger Valve HP Intake	1	32294282		
	– Discharge Valve Retainer H/P	1	32294316		
	– Screw-Hex Head M3 x 16	3	97511042		
	– Valve HP Discharge	1	32294290		
	– Disch. Valve Damper H/P	1	32294357		
	– Intake Valve Retainer H/P	1	32294308		
	– Nut-Hex M3 W/Lock Washer	3	97511059		
	– Finger Valve L/P Intake	1	32294324		
	– Discharge Valve Retainer L/P	2	32294340		
	– Screw-Hex Head M4 x 16	4	32247512		
	– Valve L/P Discharge	1	32294332		
	– Disch. Valve Damper L/P	1	32294365		
	– Nut-Hex M3 W/Lock Wahser	3	97511059		
	– H/P Head Gasket	1	32294043		
	– Unloader Cover Gasket	1	32182826		
	– Unloader Piston Seal	1	32254740		
	– Unloader Piston O-Ring	1	32188385		
	– LP Head Gasket	1	32294050		
	– Valve Plate O-Ring	1	32294076		
	– H/P Valve Plate O-Ring	1	32294068		
	– Manifold Gasket	2	32188377		
	– Nut, M4 Hex	4	32248171		
	– Damper Valve - 2545	1	32295826		
	Total	37			